(CAUSES CONCERN FOR THE POTENTIAL OF A GAP ELIMINATION ADJUSTMENT IN FUTURE)

• REDUCTION IN EXPENSE BASED AIDS (BUILDING AID)

• MORE TO COME: LEGISLATIVE BUDGET TO BE ADOPTED ON APRIL 1ST, 2021

2021-22 BUDGET INFLUENCERS

APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE: HISTORIC RELIANCE TO BE REDUCED

• THE DISTRICT HAS HISTORICALLY APPROPRIATED APPROXIMATELY $1.5 MILLION TO FUND

RECURRING EXPENDITURES (APPROXIMATELY 7% OF THE TOTAL BUDGET)

• SHOULD BE USED TO FUND ONLY ONE-TIME COSTS (SEE FEBRUARY 11, 2021 PRESENTATION)

MOMENTIVE TAX CERTIORARI SETTLEMENT: SIGNIFICANT TAXPAYER IMPACT

• FOUGHT COLLECTIVELY BY THE TOWN AND DISTRICT & SETTLED IN AUGUST 2020

• REQUIRED THE DISTRICT TO PAY A $3.6 MILLION TAX REFUND (USING TAX CERTIORARI RESERVE

FUNDS)

• REDUCED MOMENTIVE’S ASSESSED VALUE FROM OVER $200 MILLION TO $95 MILLION; THIS IS THE

PRIMARY CAUSE OF THE SIGNIFICANT TAX IMPACT ON OUR TAXPAYERS

• THE DISTRICT DID NOT COLLECT ADDITIONAL TAX REVENUE DUE TO THIS SETTLEMENT

21-22 BUDGET INFLUENCERS
MPM TAX CERTIORARI: WHY DID MY TAXES GO UP SO MUCH?

Pre-Settlement Assessed Value % of Total Share of Tax Levy Post-Settlement Assessed Value % of Total Share of Tax Levy

Property 1 50,000$   3% 351$   Property 1 50,000$   4% 503$

Property 2 100,000$   6% 701$   Property 2 100,000$   9% 1,006$

Property 3 200,000$   12% 1,402$   Property 3 200,000$   17% 2,012$

Property 4 300,000$   18% 2,104$   Property 4 300,000$   26% 3,018$

Property 5 1,000,000$   61% 7,012$   Property 5 500,000$   43% 5,030$

1,650,000$   11,570$   1,150,000$   11,570$

VALUES NOT REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL VALUES IN THE WATERFORD-HALFMOON UFSD

FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY

Property 1
3%

Property 2
6%

Property 3
12%

Property 4
18%

Property 5
61%

Pre-Settlement
Property 1

4% Property 2
9%

Property 3
17%

Property 4
26%

Property 5
44%

Post Settlement

2021-22 BUDGET GOALS

1. PROVIDE IN-PERSON INSTRUCTION TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE DURING THE PANDEMIC AND

SUPPORT STUDENTS STRUGGLING WITH LEARNING UNDER PANDEMIC CONDITIONS

2. PROVIDE IN-PERSON INSTRUCTION IN A SAFE, HEALTHY MANNER AND ENVIRONMENT

3. MAINTAIN SERVICES AND AVOID SERVICE AND STAFF REDUCTIONS IF AT ALL POSSIBLE